PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| Wedge Technologies, LLC | 03/16/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CHROMx, LLC |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 29883 Santa Margarita Parkway |
| Internal Address: | Suite 300 |
| City: | Rancho Santa Margarita |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 92688 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 5617206 |
| Patent Number: | 5714761 |
| Patent Number: | 7238954 |
| Patent Number: | 7286582 |
| Application Number: | 12048926 |
| Application Number: | 12853651 |
| Application Number: | 13223956 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (949)760-9502

 Phone:
 949 760-0404

 Email:
 efiling@kmob.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street Address Line 2: 14th Floor

PATENT 501952789 REEL: 028363 FRAME: 0699

| Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614 | | |
|--|-------------------------|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CHRMX.000GEN | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Theodore G. Papagiannis | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=CHRMX-000GEN_Name_Change#page1.tif source=CHRMX-000GEN_Name_Change#page2.tif | | |

PATENT REEL: 028363 FRAME: 0700



PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WEDGE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WEDGE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" TO "CHROMX, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2012, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

4335201 8100

120325577

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authyer.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 9442601

DATE: 03-20-12

PATENT REEL: 028363 FRAME: 0701 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:02 PM 03/19/2012 FILED 12:00 PM 03/19/2012 SRV 120325577 - 4335201 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION **OF** WEDGE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Limited Liability Company") is: Wedge Technologies, LLC.
- The Certificate of Formation of the Limited Liability Company is hereby amended by striking out Article I thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the new Article as follows:

"l.

NAME

The name of this limited liability company is: CHROMx, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation on March 16, 2012.

> /s/:W.P. Olson W.P. Olson, Manager

DOCSOC/1551753v1/100684-0000

PATENT REEL: 028363 FRAME: 0702

RECORDED: 06/12/2012